The Selling Stockholders will receive all of the net proceeds from the
sales of the shares of common stock and will pay all underwriting discounts and
selling commissions together with certain fees and expenses of the underwriter's
counsel.

   Each of the Selling Stockholders, other than EBRD, has nominees appointed
to our board of directors.

   SHARE OF COMMON   SHARES OF   SHARE OF COMMON
   STOCK BENEFICIALLY   COMMON STOCK   STOCK BENEFICIALLY
   OWNED PRIOR TO THE   BEING OFFERED IN   OWNED AFTER THE
   OFFERING   THE OFFERING   OFFERING
   -------------------   ----------------   -------------------
   NUMBER OF   NUMBER OF   NUMBER OF
NAME OF BENEFICIAL OWNER   SHARES   PERCENT   SHARES   SHARES   PERCENT
------------------------   ---------   -------   ----------------   ---------   -------

European Bank for Reconstruction and
  Development.....  3,003,564   8.28   1,501,782   1,501,782   4.14
  One Exchange Square
  London EC2A 2JN
Capital International Global Emerging
  Markets Private Equity Fund L.P.....  2,126,405   5.86   1,083,203   1,043,202   2.88
  c/o Capital International Inc.
  11100 Santa Monica Boulevard

Edgar Filing: GOLDEN TELECOM INC - Form 424A

15

  Los Angeles, CA 90025
Cavendish Nominees Limited.....  1,803,212   4.97   901,606   901,606   2.49
  c/o International Private Equity
   Services
  13-15 Victoria Road
  P.O. Box 431
  St. Peter Port
  Guernsey, Channel Islands, GY13ZD
First NIS Regional Fund SICAV.....   706,463   1.95   353,232   353,231   0.97
  c/o Bank of Bermuda (Luxembourg) S.A.
  13, rue Goethe
  B.P. 413
  L-2014 Luxembourg
   ---------   -----   ---------   ---------   -----
   7,639,644   21.06   3,839,823   3,799,821   10.48

   14

   DESCRIPTION OF CAPITAL STOCK

   Our authorized capital stock consists of 100,000,000 shares of common
stock, par value $0.01 per share, and 10,000,000 shares of preferred stock, par
value $0.01 per share.

   The following summary of the rights, privileges, restrictions and
conditions of each of the classes of shares we have issued does not purport to
be complete and is subject to the detailed provisions of, and qualified in its
entirety by reference to, our Certificate of Incorporation and By-laws, and to
the applicable provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of